154

MEETING| OF OCTOBER 13, 19541,
{ContTd) '
Ted Patberson, 1abOres.ei:seessrrerenroranesnnn, ceeees 515,00
Schuld Bros, gravel.....k.......... ............... eeeee 13,75
W.J.McCready Lumber Co, reinforcing rods.. .. .eeecveaes 1,72
Pheonix Iron Works, man hole cover... ......... ceaeaes 17.50
J.M.Bernard, cutting and, bending irofles.iiecveiccananses 1,00
Milwaukie Lumber Co, 1umber and NallSesesseccerearnsass 0660
8hell 0il Co, liquid aspholbeserercnerunes Ceeasesiaa . 34,67

Motion carried and so ordered.
. It was moved by Newman and seconded by Walden that $6.20
be transferred from the Prlntlng fund, in the General fund, to
the Legal Notices find, 1n the General fund. HMotion carrled and
80 ordered.
It was agreed by the members of the Council to meet at
7 otclock P.M. hereafter,
On motion duly made! and seconded the mesting adjourned.

— Ctlove Plandiri

Recorder.

|
i
|
I
|

MEETING OF OCTOBER 27,1541,

COUNCIL CHAMBERS ! 544th GOUNCIL.

The five hundred fofty—fourth regular meeting of the Council
was held on the twenty-seventh day of October 1541.

The meeting was called to order by Mayor Roberts.

Presenti Mayor Roberts; Councilmen Newman, Makin, Walden,
Sperr, and Kemmerer; Water Superintendant Bevington, Faire Chief
Lewellyn, Marshal Rigdon, Folice Officer Burbank, Atforney Adams
and Recorder Martin. ‘

The minutes of the five hundred forty-third regular meeting
of the Council held on the thirteenth day of October, 1941 were
read and approved as read.

Mr. Maskey, from the Milwaukie Garden Club, made a report on
the progress of the Shrubery planting dn the City Hall grounds.

Mr. C.I.Landsverk, of the Portland Gas and Coke Co. made
application to the Counc11 for a Franchise. The Mayor appointed
the following committee to confer with repregentatives from the
Portland Gas and Coke Coj and make arrangements for a Franchise,
Mr. Walden, Hr. Kemmerer) Mr. Makin, and Mr. Walter Jolmnmson.

The Mz or, Reported the meeting in Portland regarding the
"Black~Out, and stated that Milwaukze would co-overate with Port-
land. The Fire Chief reported that he had contacted the Boy
Scouts and schools and had secured their aid ‘and co- operation.

* The matter of refunding the water dep051ts to those having
established their credit was discussed.

Ordinance Number 416 was read for the second and third times
by title only, with the consent of the Council, and put on its
passage with the following results being had. Ayes: Nevman,
Makin, Walden, Sperr, and Kemmerer. Nays: HNone. Ordinance Num-
ber 416 passed the Council,

It was moved by Makin and seconded by Walden that the Fire
Chief be authorized to purchase five hundred (850C) feet of
Eureka Fire Hose, Motion carried and so ordered.

It was moved by Newman and seconded by Sperr that the Water
Superlntendant be suthorized to purchase 50 curb stops, 50 gquar-
ter bends, and 50 corporations. Motion carried and so ordered.
It was moyved by Makin and seconded by Walden that the City pur-
chase by, pavlng delinquint taxes, Lots 15 and 16 Block 12 Quiney
Addltlon. Motion earried and so ordered.

Mr. Spevr reported that the Stpte Highway Commlssion would
make repair con the streets in Mllwaukle that were used by the
Logging trucks, in the amount of $§874.00. The Council agreed
that this improvement be ‘made on Lake Road.

© It was moved by Sperr aand seconded by Wewman that the fol-
lowing bills be allowed and that the Recorder be directed to issue
warrents for the paymenli of scme.

Pacific Telephone and Telegraph COuseverversrvesnevnen oy, .$ 1.85

" " " eer e =411 0 ennnnnnn .o 1,10
John Messer, labor on ST TGOt Se s vennronstsssnanssnnsenenea 7,00
Ed Fields, oo B et ettt cee 4,00

Dan Mazzel, truck hire......ovviviee vevann e e e s.o.  1.50



MERTING OF OCTOBER 27,1941,

(Cont'ad)
John Messer, 1abor on sewer, ........ P S0
J.M.Dumas, lazbor on SELEEESan e ine e rnnnerennnes e 4,00
Dan Mazzei, truck hire, 'water depte.......... teeeeaeae 11.00
Dan Magzzel, " " lstreet AOPTeserrrrrnee wernnen 16.50
John Messer, labor, water depbte..cevireseeineennias +ee 11.50
State Industrial Accident Commission +....vcveecneserseeadlad5

Motion carried and so ordered,
On motion duly made and seconded the meeting adjourned.

g P T

Recorder.

SPECIAL MEETING OF NOVEMBER 3, 1941.

———

|

A special meeting of the Council was called by the Mayor an
the third day of November 1941, for the purpose of taking up
Resolutions Numbers 7 and 8.

The meebting was called to order by Mayor Robcrts.

Present: Mayor Roberts, Councalmen Newman, Walden, Sperr,
and Kemmerer; Attorney Adams and Recorder Martin. Absent:
Councilman Makan.

Attorney Adams presented and read Resolution Number 7 as
follows: G 2-ih

RESOLUTION NUMBER 7.

WHEREAS, the HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE COUNTY OF
CLACKAMAS, OREGON, 1s engaged in a housing project in the City of
Milwaukie, known as Project ORE-1-3, pursuant to contracts between
said Authorlty and the United States Housing Authority and Co-
operation Agreements with the City of Mllwaukie end the Housing .
Authority of the County of Clackamas, Oregon, and plans and spec-
ifications of which project have been submitted to the City Coun-
cil of Milwaukie;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

(1) That the City of Milwaukie shall furnish thé re-
quired water for Project ORE~1-3 on the basis of a master meter
at the following rates:

{a} 60 cents for the first 400 cubic fest for each
occupled dwelling unit per month.

(b) 12 cents for each 100 cublc Teet thereafter,
except the summer months of May, June, July,
and August, when the rate shall be as foll-
owss: |

60 cents for the first 400 cubic feet for
each occupied dwelling unit per month;

12 cents for the next 100 cubic feet;
5 cents for each 100 cuble feet thereafter,

PROVIDED, HOWEVER, that 1f the City of Milwaukie
Increases or decreases its rates to other resident users, the
rates named in (b) hereof shall be increased or decreased so as
to be on the same basis as other Milwaukie individual resident
users.

A formel written water contract will be prepared in
accordance with the sbove rates on the Standard U S.H.A. form
of Viater Contract.

{2) The Housing Authoraity of the County of Clackamas
shall pav to the City of Mllwaukie the sum of Six Hundred Fifty
Dollars ($650.00), the customary charge for connecting with the
City sewver.

(3) The City shall accept the dedication of the main
street vithin the Project.



